
Autumn Open International
XC Festival 2024

Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 1 - 6000m:
Master Women  O35-O64  

ID Time Athlete Name Team Name
Age 

Category
Position

101 21:37  Fiona GETTINGS Longford A.C. F40 1

112 21:42  Kate PURCELL Raheny Shamrock A.C. F40 2

100 22:03  Claire MCGUIGAN Letterkenny A.C. F40 3

99 22:23  Sharon RYNNE Leevale A.C. F35 4

74 22:24  Breffini KELLY Clane A.C. F35 5

115 22:29  Helen MCCREADY Rosses A.C. F40 6

89 22:47  Leoni COOKE Finn Valley A.C. F35 7

111 23:00  Rachel MURPHY Plant Based A.C. F40 8

105 23:03  Caoimhe KILROY Metro/St. Brigids A.C. F45 9

94 23:04  Catherine THORNTON Galway City Harriers A.C. F35 10

88 23:08  Ann Marie CONNELLAN Ennis Track A.C. F50 11

75 23:09  Denise TONER Clones A.C. F45 12

96 23:14  Nadine FORDE Leevale A.C. F40 13

82 23:18  Karen COSTELLO Dunleer A.C. F45 14

79 23:20  Sorcha LOUGHNANE Donore Harriers A.C. F45 15

90 23:33  Catriona DEVINE Finn Valley A.C. F50 16

108 23:33  Michelle COX Newbridge A.C. F40 17

106 23:35  Sinead WHITELAW Mullingar Harriers A.C. F35 18

113 23:39  Zoe QUINN Raheny Shamrock A.C. F45 19

81 23:46  Jane BANDILA Dunboyne A.C. F40 20

84 23:49  Caroline DONNELLAN Edenderry A.C. F45 21

85 23:53  Dee GRADY Ennis Track A.C. F35 22

109 23:54  Emma BOLAND Newbridge A.C. F45 23

72 23:56  Michelle LANNON Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. F50 24

1 14/10/2024



Autumn Open International
XC Festival 2024

Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 1 - 6000m:
Master Women  O35-O64  

ID Time Athlete Name Team Name
Age 

Category
Position

80 24:02  Eimear ENGLISH Dunboyne A.C. F35 25

86 24:12  Becky COUGHLAN Ennis Track A.C. F40 26

120 24:15  Catherine O'CONNOR Sli Cualann A.C. F45 27

125 24:17  Aislinn NICDHOMHNAILL West Limerick A.C. F45 28

121 24:31  Mari JOHNSTON Sligo A.C. F55 29

116 24:32  Bernie BOYLE Rosses A.C. F45 30

83 24:40  Nicola WELSH Dunleer A.C. F45 31

71 25:28  Carmel CROWLEY Bandon A.C. F55 32

70 25:35  Anna-Marie O'DOWD Athlone A.C. F50 33

92 25:41  Grainne NEILL Foyle Valley A.C. F55 34

91 25:44  Kay BYRNE Finn Valley A.C. F60 35

122 26:04  Siobhan BURKE St. Abbans A.C. F45 36

107 26:42  Maura DERVIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. F60 37

78 27:04  Sareen WALSH Clonmel A.C. F50 38

77 27:11  Sarah WHELAN Clonmel A.C. F40 39

95 27:15  Michelle O'MAHONY Kilmurray brick N.Clare A.C. F60 40

102 27:21  Breda SMYTH Lucan Harriers A.C. F50 41

93 27:26  Deirdre MCCRAE Galway City Harriers A.C. F45 42

2802 27:30  Anne Marie KENNY Sli Cualann A.C. F50 43

76 27:41  Donna EVANS Clones A.C. F55 44

124 27:55  Rita DALY-RAVENHILL Tullamore Harriers A.C. F55 45

114 27:59  Orla GORMLEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. F60 46

73 29:27  Paula MCGILLOWAY City of Derry Spartans F60 47

104 30.24  Catherine O'CONNOR Menapians A.C. F60 48
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Autumn Open International
XC Festival 2024

Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 1 - 6000m:
Master Women  O35-O64  

ID Time Athlete Name Team Name
Age 

Category
Position

99 22:23  Sharon RYNNE Leevale A.C. F35 1

74 22:24  Breffini KELLY Clane A.C. F35 2

89 22:47  Leoni COOKE Finn Valley A.C. F35 3

94 23:04  Catherine THORNTON Galway City Harriers A.C. F35 4

106 23:35  Sinead WHITELAW Mullingar Harriers A.C. F35 5

85 23:53  Dee GRADY Ennis Track A.C. F35 6

80 24:02  Eimear ENGLISH Dunboyne A.C. F35 7
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Autumn Open International
XC Festival 2024

Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 1 - 6000m:
Master Women  O35-O64  

ID Time Athlete Name Team Name
Age 

Category
Position

101 21:37  Fiona GETTINGS Longford A.C. F40 1

112 21:42  Kate PURCELL Raheny Shamrock A.C. F40 2

100 22:03  Claire MCGUIGAN Letterkenny A.C. F40 3

115 22:29  Helen MCCREADY Rosses A.C. F40 4

111 23:00  Rachel MURPHY Plant Based A.C. F40 5

96 23:14  Nadine FORDE Leevale A.C. F40 6

108 23:33  Michelle COX Newbridge A.C. F40 7

81 23:46  Jane BANDILA Dunboyne A.C. F40 8

86 24:12  Becky COUGHLAN Ennis Track A.C. F40 9

77 27:11  Sarah WHELAN Clonmel A.C. F40 10
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Autumn Open International
XC Festival 2024

Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 1 - 6000m:
Master Women  O35-O64  

ID Time Athlete Name Team Name
Age 

Category
Position

105 23:03  Caoimhe KILROY Metro/St. Brigids A.C. F45 1

75 23:09  Denise TONER Clones A.C. F45 2

82 23:18  Karen COSTELLO Dunleer A.C. F45 3

79 23:20  Sorcha LOUGHNANE Donore Harriers A.C. F45 4

113 23:39  Zoe QUINN Raheny Shamrock A.C. F45 5

84 23:49  Caroline DONNELLAN Edenderry A.C. F45 6

109 23:54  Emma BOLAND Newbridge A.C. F45 7

120 24:15  Catherine O'CONNOR Sli Cualann A.C. F45 8

125 24:17  Aislinn NICDHOMHNAILL West Limerick A.C. F45 9

116 24:32  Bernie BOYLE Rosses A.C. F45 10

83 24:40  Nicola WELSH Dunleer A.C. F45 11

122 26:04  Siobhan BURKE St. Abbans A.C. F45 12

93 27:26  Deirdre MCCRAE Galway City Harriers A.C. F45 13
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Autumn Open International
XC Festival 2024

Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 1 - 6000m:
Master Women  O35-O64  

ID Time Athlete Name Team Name
Age 

Category
Position

88 23:08  Ann Marie CONNELLAN Ennis Track A.C. F50 1

90 23:33  Catriona DEVINE Finn Valley A.C. F50 2

72 23:56  Michelle LANNON Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. F50 3

70 25:35  Anna-Marie O'DOWD Athlone A.C. F50 4

78 27:04  Sareen WALSH Clonmel A.C. F50 5

102 27:21  Breda SMYTH Lucan Harriers A.C. F50 6

2802 27:30  Anne Marie KENNY Sli Cualann A.C. F50 7
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Autumn Open International
XC Festival 2024

Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 1 - 6000m:
Master Women  O35-O64  

ID Time Athlete Name Team Name
Age 

Category
Position

121 24:31  Mari JOHNSTON Sligo A.C. F55 1

71 25:28  Carmel CROWLEY Bandon A.C. F55 2

92 25:41  Grainne NEILL Foyle Valley A.C. F55 3

76 27:41  Donna EVANS Clones A.C. F55 4

124 27:55  Rita DALY-RAVENHILL Tullamore Harriers A.C. F55 5
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Autumn Open International
XC Festival 2024

Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 1 - 6000m:
Master Women  O35-O64  

ID Time Athlete Name Team Name
Age 

Category
Position

91 25:44  Kay BYRNE Finn Valley A.C. F60 1

107 26:42  Maura DERVIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. F60 2

95 27:15  Michelle O'MAHONY Kilmurray brick N.Clare A.C. F60 3

114 27:59  Orla GORMLEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. F60 4

73 29:27  Paula MCGILLOWAY City of Derry Spartans F60 5

104 30.24  Catherine O'CONNOR Menapians A.C. F60 6
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Autumn Open International
XC Festival 2024

Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 1 - 4500m:
Master Women O65+

ID Time Athlete Name Team Name
Age 

Category
Position

137 20:43  Sheelagh JONES Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F65 1

131 20:43  Mary BROWNE Mayo A.C. F65 2

128 20:54  Grainne GRENNAN Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. F65 3

132 21:43  Margaret GLAVEY Mayo A.C. F70 4

134 21:58  Brigid MCCABE Mullingar Harriers A.C. F70 5

138 22:34  Mary GALVIN Tullamore Harriers A.C. F65 6

129 22:38  Noreen BONNER Finn Valley A.C. F65 7

139 25:13  Carmel MACDOMHNAILL West Limerick A.C. F70 8

130 25:49  Eileen O'BRIEN Lucan Harriers A.C. F70 9

137 20:43  Sheelagh JONES Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F65 1

131 20:43  Mary BROWNE Mayo A.C. F65 2

128 20:54  Grainne GRENNAN Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. F65 3

138 22:34  Mary GALVIN Tullamore Harriers A.C. F65 4

129 22:38  Noreen BONNER Finn Valley A.C. F65 5

132 21:43  Margaret GLAVEY Mayo A.C. F70 1

134 21:58  Brigid MCCABE Mullingar Harriers A.C. F70 2

139 25:13  Carmel MACDOMHNAILL West Limerick A.C. F70 3

130 25:49  Eileen O'BRIEN Lucan Harriers A.C. F70 4
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